Dimension Specification
PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-ce.com 2016. 06 Rev. 5
Electric Counterbalance Trucks
HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
■ Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
■ All lamps are optional
Head Office (Sales Office)

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer HYUNDAI
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 16B-9F 18B-9F 20B-9F
1.3 Drive : electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas, manual Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q kg 1,600 1,800 2,000
1.6 Load center distance  c mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x mm 360 360 365
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1,355 1,440 1,440
Weights
2. 1 Service weight(including battery) kg 3,085 3,214 3,394
2. 2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 4,106 / 578 4,437 / 577 4,770 / 624
2. 3 Axle loading , unloaded front / rear kg 1,491 / 1,594 1,562 / 1,652 1569 / 1,825
Wheels, Chassis
3. 1 Tires : solid rubber(V), superelastic(SE), pneumatic(P), polyurethane(PE) SE SE SE
3. 2 Tires size, front(Φ x width) 18x7-8 200 / 50-10 200 / 50-10
3. 3 Tires size, rear(Φx width ) 16x6-8 16x6-8 16x6-8
3. 5 Wheels, number front rear(x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3. 6 Track width, front mm 895 905 905
3. 7 Track width, rear mm 880 880 880
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 5 / 7 5 / 7 5 / 7
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 mm 1,970 1,970 1,979
4.3 Free lift height h2 mm 35 35 40
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3,025 3,025 3,030
4.5 Extended mast height h4 mm 4,020 4,020 4,020
4.7 Overhead guard (cab) height h5 mm 2,065 2,065 2,065
4.8 Seat height / Standing height h7 mm 1,090 1,090 1,090
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 250 250 250
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 2,935 3,020 3,030
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,035 2,120 2,130
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1,074 1,105 1,105
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l mm 35x100x900 35x100x900 40x100x900
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B II/A II/A II/A
4.24 Fork - carriage width b3  mm 1006 1006 1006
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1 mm 85 94 94
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 90 90 100
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast mm 3,352 3,427 3,447
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways Ast mm 3,495 3,575 3,595
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1,710 1,795 1,810
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance mm - - -
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, loaded / unloaded	 km/h 14 / 15 14 / 15 14 / 15
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s  330 / 500 330 / 500 330 / 500
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s  500 / 450 500 / 450 500 / 450
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, loaded / unloaded S2 5min N 11,550 / 11,345 12,035 / 10,835 12,020 / 10,805
5.8 Max. gradient performance, loaded / unloaded S2 5min % 22 / 22 21 / 21 18 / 18
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
E - Motor
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 4.0x2 4.0x2 4.0x2
6.2 Pump motor rating at S3 - 15 % kW 12.0 12.0 12.0
6.4 Battery voltage, nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 48 / 440 48 / 440 48 / 440
6.5 Battery weight kg 820 1,000 1,000
Battery dimensions L / W /H mm 978 / 545 / 636 978 / 630 / 636 978 / 630 / 636
Other Details
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC AC
*The specifications in this brochure are subject to change for option.